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An Ant to opprapriste money for the purpose therein mentioned. -  

' The People of the Slate of Wisconsin, represented it Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follews : • 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any nion-Drirper 
ey in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the Secretary 
of State for postage paid from the first day of January to the 
fourth day of November, eighteen hundred and fifty, the sum 
of ninety-six dollars and two een4s. 
• SEC. 2. To Chauncey Abbott, Postmaster at Madison, the ifittMinigg 
sum of ninety dollars and eighteen cents kir postage of the eg ago. 
-fiees of Secretary of State and State Superintendent from -the 
fourth day of November, eighteen hundred and fifty, to the 
seventh day of March, eighteen hundred and fifty-one; and 
such further sum to the Postmaster at Madison, not exceeding 
three hundred dollars, as may be necessary to pay the postage 
of the offices of Secretary of State, State Treasurer, and 
State Superintendent, to be drawn quarterly upon the presen-
tation of postage amounts, properly certified by their respec-
tive officers. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved March 15, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Ant to appropriate to Beriali Brown the sum therelh named 	Chap. 320 
17w People of the State of Tfrisconsin,represented in Senate 

and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Beriah Brown, 

to be paid out of any money in the treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of two hundred and twenty-five dollars and 
thirty cents, in full, for publishing in the Wisconsin Democrat 
proposals for printing proclamation of Governor for special 
election in Racine county, notice of sale of water power in Mit 
waukee, general ellection notice, thanksgivin ,  proclamation, 
Governor proclamation for special election m Kenosha county, 
and for publishing forty-four laws passed at the present session 
of the legislature, by order of the Secretary c-f State. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 
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